ZA arriva

Line 1.1.1 Piran AP-Beli Kriz-Lucija AP-Lucija Sola-Obrtna cona-Lucija Vojkova ulica-Piran AP
Line is operating from 1.XI. till 31.11l. (change on 1. 11. 2023)

BUS STOPS SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO
1 p) 3 4 6 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Piran 5:35 6:00 6:15 6:15 6:45 7:00 7:33 8:00 8:20 8:43 9:00 9:00 9:25 9:40| 10:02| 10:23| 10:40] 11:00| 11:23
Bernardin K 5:38 6:03 6:18 6:18 6:48 7:03 7:36 8:03 8:23 8:46 9:03 9:03 9:28 9:43] 10:05[ 10:26 10:43| 11:03| 11:26
Pirat 5:39 6:04 6:19 6:19 6:49 7:04 7:37 8:04 8:24 8:47 9:04 9:04 9:29 9:44| 10:06| 10:27| 10:44| 11:04| 11:27
Fizine 5:40 6:05 6:20 6:20 6:50 7:05 7:38 8:05 8:25 8:48 9:05 9:05 9:30 9:45| 10:07| 10:28| 10:45( 11:05| 11:28
Villa Marija 5:41 6:06 6:21 6:21 6:51 7:06 7:39 8:06 8:26 8:49 9:06 9:06 9:31 9:46| 10:08| 10:29| 10:46] 11:06] 11:29
Portoroz H 5:42 6:07 6:22 6:22 6:52 7:07 7:40 8:07 8:27 8:50 9:07 9:07 9:32 9:47| 10:09| 10:30| 10:47| 11:07| 11:30
Portoroz 5:43 6:08 6:23 6:23 6:53 7:08 7:41 8:08 8:28 8:51 9:08 9:08 9:33 9:48| 10:10| 10:31| 10:48| 11:08| 11:31
Lucija H 5:45 6:10 6:25 6:25 6:55 7:10 7:43 8:10 8:30 8:53 9:10 9:10 9:35 9:50| 10:12| 10:33] 10:50{ 11:10{ 11:33
Lucija 5:46 6:11 6:26 6:26 6:56 7:11 7:44 8:11 8:31 8:54 9:11 9:11 9:36 9:51| 10:13| 10:34| 10:51| 11:11] 11:34
Lucija ZD 5:47 6:12 6:27 6:27 6:57 7:12 7:45 8:12 8:32 8:55 9:12 9:12 9:37 9:52| 10:14| 10:35 10:52f 11:12f 11:35
Lucija AC 5:48 6:13 6:28 6:28 6:58 7:13 7:46 8:13 8:33 8:56 9:13 9:13 9:38 9:53| 10:15| 10:36] 10:53| 11:13] 11:36
Lucija AP 5:32 5:49 6:14 6:29 6:29 6:59 7:14 7:47 8:14 8:34 8:57 9:14 9:14 9:39 9:54| 10:16f 10:37( 10:54 11:14| 11:37
Lucija Podvozna 5:34 5:51 6:16 7:01 7:49 8:16 8:59 9:16 9:41 10:18| 10:39 11:16] 11:39
Lucija S 5:35 5:52 6:17 7:02 7:50 8:17 9:00 9:17 9:42 10:19] 10:40 11:17| 11:40
TC Tus 6:19]| Krka 7:52 9:02| Krka 9:44 10:42 11:42
SO SO SO SO SO SO SO
BUSSIOR 9 10 | 13 | 16 17 18 19
TC Tus 6:19 Krka 7:52 9:02 Krka 9:44 10:42
Lucija S 5:35 5:52 7:02 8:17 9:17 10:19 11:17
Lucija Vojkova 5:37 5:54 6:23 7:04 7:56 8:19 9:06 9:19 9:48 10:21| 10:46 11:19
Lucija AP 6:40 7:33 7:40 8:40 9:35 10:00 11:00
Lucija 5:40 5:57 6:26 6:41 7:07 7:34 7:41 7:59 8:22 8:41] 9:09 9:22 9:36 9:51| 10:01| 10:24| 10:49| 11:01] 11:22
Lucija H 5:41 5:58 6:27 6:42 7:08 7:35 7:42 8:00 8:23 8:42| 9:10 9:23 9:37 9:52| 10:02| 10:25[ 10:50{ 11:02 11:23
Portoroz 5:43 6:00 6:29 6:44 7:10 7:37 7:44 8:02 8:25 8:44| 9:12 9:25 9:39 9:54| 10:04| 10:27| 10:52| 11:04| 11:25
Portoroz H 5:44 6:01 6:30 6:45 7:11 7:38 7:45 8:03 8:26 8:45| 9:13 9:26 9:40 9:55| 10:05[ 10:28| 10:53| 11:05| 11:26
Villa Marija 5:45 6:02 6:31 6:46 7:12 7:39 7:46 8:04 8:27 8:46| 9:14 9:27 9:41 9:56| 10:06| 10:29| 10:54| 11:06| 11:27
Fizine 5:46 6:03 6:32 6:47 7:13 7:40 7:47 8:05 8:28 8:47| 9:15 9:28 9:42 9:57| 10:07| 10:30| 10:55| 11:07| 11:28
Pirat 5:47 6:04 6:33 6:48 7:14 7:41 7:48 8:06 8:29 8:48| 9:16 9:29 9:43 9:58| 10:08| 10:31] 10:56| 11:08] 11:29
Bernardin K 5:48 6:05 6:34 6:49 7:15 7:42 7:49 8:07 8:30 8:49| 9:17 9:30 9:44 9:59| 10:09| 10:32| 10:57| 11:09] 11:30
Piran 5:51 6:08 6:37 6:52 7:18 7:45 7:52 8:10 8:33 8:52| 9:20 9:33 9:47| 10:02| 10:12| 10:35| 11:00| 11:12] 11:33
Remark:

SO - drives on Saturday from 1.XI. till 31.1II.




ZA arriva

Line 1.1.1 Piran AP-Beli Kriz-Lucija AP-Lucija Sola-Obrtna cona-Lucija Vojkova ulica-Piran AP
Line is operating from 1.XI. till 31.11l. (change on 1. 11. 2023)

SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO
20 21 bi| 23 | 25 26 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
11:40| 12:00| 12:23| 12:30| 12:40| 13:00| 13:23| 13:30| 13:40| 14:00| 14:23| 14:40( 15:00f 15:23| 15:40( 16:00( 16:23| 16:40| 17:00| 17:23| 17:40
11:43] 12:03| 12:26| 12:33| 12:43| 13:03| 13:26] 13:33] 13:43| 14:03| 14:26| 14:43| 15:03| 15:26] 15:43] 16:03| 16:26| 16:43| 17:03| 17:26| 17:43
11:44| 12:04| 12:27| 12:34| 12:44| 13:04| 13:27| 13:34| 13:44| 14:04| 14:27| 14:44| 15:04| 15:27| 15:44| 16:04| 16:27| 16:44| 17:04| 17:27| 17:44
11:45] 12:05| 12:28| 12:35| 12:45| 13:05| 13:28| 13:35| 13:45| 14:05| 14:28| 14:45| 15:05| 15:28| 15:45| 16:05| 16:28| 16:45| 17:05| 17:28| 17:45
11:46| 12:06| 12:29| 12:36| 12:46| 13:06| 13:29| 13:36| 13:46| 14:06| 14:29| 14:46| 15:06 15:29| 15:46| 16:06| 16:29| 16:46| 17:06| 17:29| 17:46
11:47| 12:07| 12:30| 12:37| 12:47| 13:07| 13:30| 13:37| 13:47| 14:07| 14:30| 14:47| 15:07| 15:30| 15:47| 16:07| 16:30| 16:47| 17:07| 17:30| 17:47
11:48| 12:08| 12:31| 12:38| 12:48| 13:08| 13:31| 13:38| 13:48| 14:08| 14:31| 14:48| 15:08| 15:31| 15:48| 16:08| 16:31| 16:48| 17:08| 17:31| 17:48
11:50| 12:10| 12:33| 12:40| 12:50| 13:10f 13:33] 13:40| 13:50| 14:10| 14:33| 14:50| 15:10f 15:33] 15:50| 16:10| 16:33| 16:50| 17:10f 17:33| 17:50
11:51| 12:11| 12:34| 12:41| 12:51| 13:11| 13:34| 13:41| 13:51| 14:11| 14:34| 14:51| 15:11| 15:34| 15:51| 16:11| 16:34| 16:51| 17:11| 17:34| 17:51
11:52| 12:12| 12:35| 12:42| 12:52| 13:12| 13:35| 13:42| 13:52| 14:12| 14:35| 14:52| 15:12| 15:35| 15:52| 16:12| 16:35| 16:52| 17:12| 17:35| 17:52
11:53| 12:13| 12:36| 12:43| 12:53| 13:13| 13:36| 13:43| 13:53| 14:13| 14:36| 14:53| 15:13| 15:36f 15:53| 16:13| 16:36| 16:53| 17:13| 17:36| 17:53
11:54| 12:14| 12:37| 12:44| 12:54| 13:14| 13:37| 13:44| 13:54| 14:14| 14:37| 14:54| 15:14| 15:37| 15:54| 16:14| 16:37| 16:54| 17:14| 17:37| 17:54
12:16| 12:39 13:16| 13:39 14:16| 14:39 15:16| 15:39 16:16| 16:39 17:16| 17:39
12:17| 12:40 13:17] 13:40 14:17| 14:40 15:17| 15:40 16:17| 16:40 17:17| 17:40
12:42| Krka 13:42| Krka 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42
SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO
20 21 22 PX! | 26 | 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
11:42 12:42 Krka 13:42 14:42| Krka 15:42 16:42 17:42
12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 16:17 17:17 -
11:46 12:19] 12:46 13:19 13:46 14:19| 14:46 15:19| 15:46 16:19| 16:46 17:19 -
12:00 13:00 13:10 14:00 14:15| 15:00 16:00 17:00 17:46
11:49| 12:01| 12:22| 12:49| 13:01| 13:22| 13:11| 13:49| 14:01| 14:22| 14:49| 14:16| 15:01| 15:22| 15:49| 16:01| 16:22| 16:49| 17:01| 17:22
11:50 12:02 12:23| 12:50| 13:02| 13:23| 13:12| 13:50| 14:02| 14:23| 14:50| 14:17| 15:02 15:23| 15:50( 16:02| 16:23| 16:50| 17:02| 17:23
11:52| 12:04| 12:25| 12:52| 13:04| 13:25| 13:14| 13:52| 14:04| 14:25| 14:52| 14:19| 15:04| 15:25| 15:52| 16:04| 16:25| 16:52| 17:04| 17:25
11:53| 12:05 12:26 12:53| 13:05| 13:26| 13:15| 13:53| 14:05| 14:26| 14:53| 14:20| 15:05| 15:26f 15:53| 16:05| 16:26| 16:53| 17:05| 17:26
11:54| 12:06| 12:27| 12:54| 13:06| 13:27| 13:16| 13:54| 14:06| 14:27| 14:54| 14:21| 15:06| 15:27| 15:54| 16:06| 16:27| 16:54| 17:06| 17:27
11:55| 12:07| 12:28| 12:55| 13:07| 13:28| 13:17| 13:55| 14:07| 14:28| 14:55| 14:22| 15:07| 15:28| 15:55 16:07| 16:28| 16:55| 17:07| 17:28
11:56| 12:08| 12:29| 12:56| 13:08| 13:29| 13:18| 13:56| 14:08| 14:29| 14:56| 14:23| 15:08| 15:29| 15:56| 16:08| 16:29| 16:56| 17:08| 17:29
11:57| 12:09 12:30( 12:57| 13:09| 13:30| 13:19| 13:57| 14:09| 14:30| 14:57| 14:24| 15:09| 15:30f 15:57 16:09| 16:30 16:57| 17:09] 17:30
12:00| 12:12| 12:33| 13:00| 13:12| 13:33| 13:22| 14:00| 14:12| 14:33| 15:00| 14:27| 15:12| 15:33| 16:00| 16:12| 16:33| 17:00| 17:12| 17:33
Remark:

SO - drives on Saturday from 1.XI. till 31.1II.




ZA arriva

Line 1.1.1 Piran AP-Beli Kriz-Lucija AP-Lucija Sola-Obrtna cona-Lucija Vojkova ulica-Piran AP
Line is operating from 1.XI. till 31.11l. (change on 1. 11. 2023)

BUS STOPS SO SO o] o] o] o] o] o] o] o] o] o] o] o] o] o] o] o] o]
41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59
Piran 18:30| 19:00| 19:33| 19:45( 20:10( 20:25| 20:40| 21:00| 21:20| 21:40| 22:00| 22:20| 22:40f 23:00( 23:15| 23:35| 23:50 0:05
Bernardin K 18:33] 19:03| 19:36( 19:48]| 20:13| 20:28( 20:43] 21:03| 21:23| 21:43] 22:03| 22:23| 22:43] 23:03| 23:18| 23:38] 23:53 0:08
Pirat 18:34| 19:04| 19:37| 19:49( 20:14| 20:29| 20:44| 21:04| 21:24| 21:44| 22:04| 22:24| 22:44| 23:04 23:19| 23:39| 23:54 0:09
Fizine 18:35] 19:05| 19:38( 19:50| 20:15| 20:30f 20:45] 21:05| 21:25| 21:45| 22:05| 22:25| 22:45| 23:05| 23:20| 23:40] 23:55 0:10
Villa Marija 18:36| 19:06| 19:39 19:51| 20:16( 20:31| 20:46| 21:06| 21:26| 21:46| 22:06| 22:26| 22:46| 23:06 23:21| 23:41| 23:56 0:11
Portoroz H 18:37] 19:07| 19:40( 19:52| 20:17| 20:32| 20:47| 21:07| 21:27| 21:47| 22:07| 22:27| 22:47| 23:07| 23:22| 23:42| 23:57 0:12
Portoroz 18:38| 19:08| 19:41| 19:53| 20:18( 20:33| 20:48| 21:08| 21:28| 21:48| 22:08| 22:28| 22:48| 23:08| 23:23| 23:43| 23:58 0:13
Lucija H 18:40| 19:10| 19:43| 19:55 20:20f 20:35] 20:50| 21:10| 21:30| 21:50| 22:10f 22:30| 22:50| 23:10| 23:25| 23:45 0:00 0:15
Lucija 18:41| 19:11| 19:44| 19:56| 20:21| 20:36( 20:51| 21:11| 21:31| 21:51| 22:11| 22:31| 22:51| 23:11| 23:26] 23:46 0:01 0:16
Lucija ZD 18:42| 19:12| 19:45| 19:57| 20:22| 20:37| 20:52| 21:12| 21:32| 21:52| 22:12| 22:32| 22:52| 23:12| 23:27| 23:47 0:02 0:17
Lucija AC 18:43| 19:13| 19:46| 19:58| 20:23| 20:38| 20:53| 21:13| 21:33| 21:53| 22:13| 22:33| 22:53| 23:13| 23:28| 23:48 0:03 0:18
Lucija AP 18:30| 18:44| 19:14| 19:47| 19:59( 20:24| 20:39| 20:54| 21:14| 21:34| 21:54| 22:14| 22:34| 22:54| 23:14| 23:29| 23:49 0:04 0:19
Lucija Podvozna 18:32 19:16| 19:49| 20:01 20:41| 20:56 21:36| 21:56 22:36 23:16| 23:31 0:06 0:21
Lucija S 18:33 19:17| 19:50| 20:02 20:42| 20:57 21:37| 21:57 22:37 23:17( 23:32 0:07 0:22
TC Tus 19:19| 19:52
BUS STOPS SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO
43 a4 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58
TC Tus 19:19( 19:52
Lucija § 18:33 20:02 20:42| 20:57 21:37| 21:57 22:37 23:17| 23:32
Lucija Vojkova 18:35 19:23| 19:56| 20:04 20:44| 20:59 21:39| 21:59 22:39 23:19| 23:34
Lucija AP 18:15 19:15 20:25 21:20 22:20 23:00 23:50
Lucija 18:16| 18:38| 19:16 19:26| 19:59( 20:07| 20:26| 20:47| 21:02| 21:21| 21:42| 22:02| 22:21| 22:42| 23:01| 23:22| 23:37| 23:51
Lucija H 18:17| 18:39| 19:17 19:27| 20:00( 20:08| 20:27| 20:48| 21:03| 21:22| 21:43| 22:03| 22:22| 22:43| 23:02 23:23| 23:38| 23:52
Portoroz 18:19| 18:41| 19:19( 19:29( 20:02 20:10f 20:29| 20:50| 21:05| 21:24| 21:45| 22:05| 22:24| 22:45| 23:04 23:25| 23:40| 23:54
Portoroz H 18:20| 18:42| 19:20( 19:30f 20:03( 20:11| 20:30| 20:51| 21:06| 21:25| 21:46| 22:06| 22:25| 22:46 23:05 23:26| 23:41| 23:55
Villa Marija 18:21| 18:43| 19:21| 19:31| 20:04 20:12| 20:31| 20:52| 21:07| 21:26| 21:47| 22:07| 22:26| 22:47| 23:06| 23:27| 23:42| 23:56
Fizine 18:22| 18:44| 19:22( 19:32 20:05( 20:13| 20:32| 20:53| 21:08| 21:27| 21:48| 22:08| 22:27| 22:48| 23:07| 23:28| 23:43| 23:57
Pirat 18:23| 18:45| 19:23| 19:33| 20:06 20:14| 20:33| 20:54| 21:09| 21:28| 21:49| 22:09| 22:28| 22:49| 23:08| 23:29| 23:44| 23:58
Bernardin K 18:24| 18:46| 19:24 19:34 20:07( 20:15| 20:34| 20:55| 21:10| 21:29| 21:50| 22:10| 22:29| 22:50f 23:09 23:30| 23:45| 23:59
Piran 18:27| 18:49| 19:27| 19:37 20:10( 20:18| 20:37| 20:58| 21:13| 21:32| 21:53| 22:13| 22:32| 22:53| 23:12| 23:33| 23:48 0:02
Remark:

SO - drives on Saturday from 1.XI. till 31.1II.




